504304228 04/04/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4350909

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA						
		Name	Name		Execution Date		
PROVID PHARMACEUT	ICALS I	IC.					
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA						
Name:	ONCOCEUTICS, INC.						
Street Address:	3624 N	3624 MARKET ST., SUITE 5E					
City:	PHILA	HILADELPHIA					
State/Country:	PENNS	PENNSYLVANIA					
Postal Code:	19104						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1						
Property Type		Number					
Application Number:		15049613					
	e sent to	646)878-0801 <i>the e-mail address first; il</i>					
	orovideo	; if that is unsuccessful, it	will be sent vi	a US Mail.			
Phone: Email:	646-878-0800						
Correspondent Name:	USPTO@pearlcohen.com Ime: PEARL COHEN ZEDEK LATZER BARATZ LLP						
Address Line 1: 1500 BROADWAY							
Address Line 2: 12TH FLOOR							
Address Line 4:		NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10	0036				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	IMBER:	P-78750-US					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ANDREA RICHTER	ANDREA RICHTER				
SIGNATURE:		/AR/	/AR/				
DATE SIGNED:		04/04/2017	04/04/2017				
source=P-78750-US-SIGN	NED-AS	IGNMENT-PROVID-04APR IGNMENT-PROVID-04APR IGNMENT-PROVID-04APR	17#page2.tif				

Docket No.: P-78750

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the Receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned, Provid Pharmaceuticals Inc., a corporation having a place of business at Princeton Corporate Plaza, 7 Deer Park Drive, Suite D, Monmouth Junction, New Jersey 08852 (hereinafter, the "ASSIGNOR"),

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Oncoceutics, Inc., a corporation having a place of business at 3624 Market Street, Suite 5E, Philadelphia, PA 19104, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter, the "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed in the patent applications listed in **Exhibit A** annexed hereto; and in and to said applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said applications; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions; and including the ASSIGNOR's right in and to all revenue, income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any Letters Patent which may be granted, and in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said ASSIGNEE, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid patent applications under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal

-1-

PATENT REEL: 042146 FRAME: 0570

Docket No.: P-78750

representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the under-signed or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

COVENANT with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Executed by: Provid Pharmaceuticals Inc.

[Signature] [Name] [Position]

Jany T. Cler Gary L. Cler President + CED

STATE OF: <u><u>M</u> COUNTY OF: <u>Middleorg</u></u> : 55.

Before me, a notary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this $\underline{/3}^{M_1}$ day of $\underline{/3nne}$, 2015, personally appeared $\underline{/3nne}$, who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and having been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

Dalas / Musigh_ Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

BARBARA L. KAZMIERCIZAK NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY ID # 50025759 My Commission Expires 10/22/2020

PATENT REEL: 042146 FRAME: 0571

Docket No.: <u>P-78750</u>
Executed by: Oncoceutics, Inc. [Signature]
[Name] <u>Cos Setternol</u> [Position] SectorAco
STATE OF: $Man y M$: ss. COUNTY OF: $Man y M$:
Before the a notary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this 1000 day of 1000 , 1000 , personally appeared 1000 , 1000 , who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and having been by me first duly
sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free fleed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said
instrument be recorded.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires 🕅 29/1 😪
· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
LEWIS CABRERA
No. 01CA6312249 Oualified in Brons County
My Commission Expires Sap 20, 2018
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
and the second
-3-

PATENT
REEL: 042146 FRAME: 0572

Docket No.: P-78750

Exhibit A

Assignment of Patent Rights from Provid Pharmaceuticals Inc. to Oncocentics, Inc.

Attorney Docket No.	Title	Filing Date	Application No.
P-78750-USP	ANALOGS OF 7-BENZYL-4-(2-METHYLBENZYL)- 2,4,6,7,8,9-HEXAHYDROIMIDAZO [1,2-A]PYRIDO[3,4- E]PYRIMIDIN-5(1H)-ONE, SALTS THEREOF AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME IN THERAPY	30-JAN-2015	62/109,737
P-78750-USP1	ANALOGS OF 7 BENZYL-4-(2-METHYLBENZYL)- 2,4,6,7,8,9-HEXAHYDROIMIDAZQ [1,2-A]PYRIDO[3,4- E]PYRIMIDIN-5(1H)-ONE, SALTS THEREOF AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME IN THERAPY	17-APR-2015	62/148,844
) P-78750-USP2	ANALOGS OF 7-BENZYL-4-(2-METHYLBENZYL)- 2,4,6,7,8,9-HEXAHYDROIMIDAZO [1,2-A]PYRIDO[3,4- E]PYRIMIDIN-5(1H)-ONE, SALTS THEREOF AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME IN THERAPY	28-SEP-2015	62/233,757
P-78750-PC	7-BENZYL-4-(2-METHYLBENZYL)-2,4,6,7,8,9- HEXAHYDROIMIDAZO[1,2-8]PYRIDO[3,4- E]PYRIMIDIN-5(1H)-ONE, ANALOGS THEREOF, AND SALTS THEREOF AND METHODS FOR THEIR USE IN THERAPY	29-JAN-2016	PCT/US2016/015817
P-78750-US	7-BENZYL-4-(2-METHYLBENZYL)-2,4,6,7,8,9- HEXAHYDROIMIDAZO[1,2-a]PYRIDO[3,4- E]PYRIMIDIN-5(1H)-ONE, ANALOGS THEREOF, AND SALTS THEREOF AND METHODS FOR THEIR USE IN THERAPY	22-FEB-2016	15/049,613

-4-

RECORDED: 04/04/2017

PATENT REEL: 042146 FRAME: 0573